
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 107-1096 Name: DHHS - Funding to provide for bioterrorism
preparedness

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/13/2007 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/18/2007 9/18/2007

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute all necessary documents with the County of
Los Angeles to accept funding in the amount of $1,582,778, effective through August 30, 2008, to
provide for bioterrorism preparedness and public health infrastructure development.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Health and Human Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 091807-R-42sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council9/18/2007 1 Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute all necessary documents with the County of
Los Angeles to accept funding in the amount of $1,582,778, effective through August 30, 2008, to
provide for bioterrorism preparedness and public health infrastructure development.  (Citywide)

Since 2002, the federal Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) has awarded the County
of Los Angeles (County) funding for bioterrorism preparedness and public health infrastructure
development to provide for response support to a bioterrorist threat or other public health emergency
in Long Beach. This includes all-hazards preparedness and response (e.g., earthquakes, heat
emergencies, infectious disease outbreaks, etc.), and pandemic influenza planning and response.
The County has requested an amendment to this agreement to continue these services for an
additional year.

This matter was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Lori A. Conway on September 4, 2007 and by
Budget and Performance Management Bureau Manager David Wodynski on September 10, 2007.

City Council action on this matter is requested on September 18, 2007, as the amendment covers the
term effective August 31, 2007.

The total amount of the amended agreement is $1,582,778. Funds will be appropriated in conjunction
with the adoption of the FY 08 budget. No matching funds are required for this grant.

Approve recommendation.

RONALD R. ARIAS
DIRECTOR HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

APPROVED:

ANTHONY W. BATTS
CITY MANAGER

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 07-1096, Version: 1

APPROVED:

ANTHONY W. BATTS
CITY MANAGER

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

